MEMORANDUM

Date: 3 March 1986

Serial: 048
To: Commander, Coast Guard Activities, Europe lJﬂ?V :[~k—L”LlL— s/w/Sb
From: CDR G. C. KLINE | &) 3,4{“__
Subj: TRIP REPORT FOR LAMPEDUSA AND KARGABURUN FOR THE PERIOD

28 JANUARY - 6 FEBRUARY 1986.

i The purpose of this combined trip was to determine FY1987 project
planning with both units. I was scheduled to arrive in Lampedusa on
Wednesday, 29 January 1986, but didn't arrive until 30 January 1986
because of a 'wildcat' strike by Alitalia pilots. Having arrived one day
late, I immediately started to look at a number of security projects for
Lampedusa. In discussions with the CO and the STO, we came to a basic
agreement on the types of security projects which we felt were feasible.
During the remaining time we developed 7 SSMR amendments and 16 new
projects. These are shown as Enclosure (l1). Enclosure (2) shows the
final priority listing which we developed.

2. On Saturday 1 February, I went to Kargaburun and arrived on Sunday,
2 February. At Kargaburun, we developed 8 amendments to SSMRs, 10 new
projects, and the FY1987 0G-43 planning for Kargaburun which is given as
Enclosure (3). We also developed the major barracks rehab project -
Enclosure (4) - which comprises about 12 different SSMRs, and set a time
frame of the summer of 1987 as to actual construction. The unit was very
helpful in providing suggestions. The basic concept will be a female
head, major rework of the mess deck area, and also a reworking of the
heads and living areas within the barracks proper.

3. Both trips were very worthwhile. We were able to discuss many
engineering issues and do quite a significant amount of planning for the
various individual projects. I feel that the planning that we do now will
pay big dividends later on when we are actually looking at the entire

0G-43 program.

~C.\KLINE

Encl: (1) Lampedusa SSMRs Developed 30-31 January 1986
(2) Lampedusa Priority Listing - 31 January 1986
(3) Kargaburun Projects Listing - 5 February 1986
(4) Kargaburun Barracks Rehab Projects



Lempeduse SSMRs Developed 30-31 January &_6

fimeniments ¢

Number Degeripti Remarx
i, 4016C 2 Bldg ocafe haven and stg ACTEUR originated
cebinets

2 41044 Roof guard tower ACTEUR originated
3, 5090A Tennis court fencing ACTEUR originated
A% 50994 Inecreased parkinzg areas ACTEUR originated
S5e 510734 Renlace water pniping

be 5110A Reinforce windows ACTEUR originated
o 60267 “utcide lighting locations

New Prnjecte:

Te 6030 Tnternal cafe haven ACTEUR originated
D A0 Security fencing ACTEUR originated
3, 6032 Gen'l sceurity improvements. ACTEUR originated
Ae A0 PY87 tower inspection ACTEUR originated
Se 0024 SLICE XXIX follovmup ACTEUR originated
6. 6035 Reheh fancoil units

e 026 Porimeter road ACTEUR originated
Se 5077 “ntrance eate upsrade ACTEUR originated
: 038 Armory

10, 2029 firing range

30 e 2040 ‘nerea ¢ berthing urea

12. 5041 Improve intern.l lignting

3. £042 Sn_.re explogive meter

4 6042 Boiler fuel shutof?f

15 5044 Saterior painting Ve

16, 6045 C02 bottles -

Enc\05\g(¢ (\\




19,

390
52,

Descrintion

5111
f031
6036
037
5090
2019
3086
5103
4082
5112

6C35
// 'O
nO*b
5176
oUAR
81 14
5097
4104
~010
5108
60173
4016
[.')(")6
5103
2113
53}1

3032
5049
~025
1014
6034
5110
3013
6032
6039
5100
6041
B2
y JAQ
4001
41110
5116
?)3?
6041
'-\1;3
4115
4105
2073
5164
4049
5104
5042

Ceiling insulation
Security fencing
Perimeter road
Zntrance gate upgrade
Tennis court upgrade
New well

Boiler room piping
Renew overhesad piping
Renlase A/C unit
Boiler exhaust

Rehnbh fenecoil units
Internal safe haven
Lrmory

Tnterinr/oxterior Anors

202 hottleso

Parklift

Lishted helo pad
Roofing & guerd tower
Increeged berthing
PY86 tower inspection
Boiler fuel chutoff
Rehab Enginecring Bldg
Ontgide lizhting
1ANSET epares

Tower 1adder/szafety rail

?Y87 tower 1nqonctifn
Firec nreventio

Station pnving

Rehad gwimming pool

alley fire suppressinn

SLICE X{IX followup

Raplage barrscks windows

Remarks

SELF-HELP; to start Feb 86
Security project

Security project

Security project

Security project

Partially underway
Partially underway

- ®o be performed concurrently

Security project
Security project

SLICE XXIX releted
Security project
Security project

SELF-HELP
SLICE XXIX related
Security project
Partially underway
Partially underway
- To be performed concurrently
Security project

Purtially underway
SLICE XXTX releted

Stormproof Engineering Bldg

Gen'l zecurity improvements

Firine renge

Brown-out circnit bresker

Internal lichting

Security project

-

Towre~ 1i-+ht contral enclosure

pivintain fuel tnnks
j=ton truck

Renlace van
Tractor/backhoe
Replace Dodge wagon
®nint bldgs

Jalley ceiling fans
Sunport Bldg grounding
ixtra outlets

Mege deck tile

Renew ground radials
Reheb Xvap Bldg

Inthe

Spare exnlocive meter

SELF-HELP
} - To be performed concurrently

SELF-HELP
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